EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 1/6
Document No.10200104 Rev 3.3                           technical@emxinc.com
VMD202™
Single Piece Vehicle Motion Detector
and Optional Sensitivity Remote
Instruction Manual
The VMD202 is a compact, single-piece vehicle motion detector that operates by detecting changes
in the earth’s magnetic field that occur near the probe. It has a detection range up to 12 feet at a

Document No.10200104 Rev 3.3                           technical@emxinc.com
Specifications
Ordering Information
 VMD202-5-50  VMD202 50’ lead-in wire
 VMD202-5-100 VMD202 100’ lead-in wire
 VMD202-5-150 VMD202 150’ lead-in wire
Power 12-39 VDC or 12-27 VAC
Power Indicator Green LED (Sensitivity Remote Only)
Standby Current 70 uA
Detection Current  25 mA
Range Sensitivity  12 ft @ 5 mph min. speed
Sensitivity Adjustment  10 settings
Output Time  5 seconds
Surge Protection Probe input circuitry protected by surge suppressors
Relay Output Configuration Form C (SPDT)
Relay Contact Rating 1 A @ 24 VDC / 1 A @ 120 VAC
Operating Temperature -30˚C to 70˚C (-22˚to 158˚F) 0 to 95% relative humidity
Remote Housing Material ABS plastic
Remote Dimensions (L x W x H) 2.9” (74 mm) x 1.7” (35 mm) x 0.6” (15 mm)
Remote Weight 0.05 lbs (23 g)
Probe Housing Material PVC watertight
Probe Dimensions (L x Dia.) 24” (610 mm) x 1” (25 mm)
Probe Cable 5-wire, direct burial
EMX Industries, Inc. Tech support: 216-518-9889 3/6
Document No.10200104 Rev 3.3                           technical@emxinc.com
 VMD202-5-XX  VMD202 (enter required length in ft) lead-in wire
 VMD202-R   VMD202 optional sensitivity remote (sold separately)
Controls and Indicators
Power LED
Green LED flashes when power
is applied